

10am - 3pm

Dear Gordon Miller, Sterling Park Amateur Radio ,
This is confirmation of your Non-Profit space at **STERLINGFEST 2008**.

You have been assigned space # 83 (instead of 17) .

Please note that we have made every attempt to assign spaces appropriately. We have made numbering changes to our map and have given all venders new space numbers this year.

<u>Please keep this letter for your future reference.</u>

- l. Before unloading, please check in with the event staff at the Information booth to pick up your vendor packet (which will include your map) and we will assist you in locating your space.
- 2. You may begin to set up at 8:00 am. Your outdoor space will be approximately 10' x 10'. Please finish unloading and remove your vehicle from the site by 9:30 am.
- 3. The event hours are 10 am to 3 pm. Due to safety concerns, we ask that you **NOT** leave early unless it is an emergency. You will **NOT** be allowed to load in your cars/vans until after 3 pm.
- 4. You are responsible for your area clean-up at the close of the day.
- 5. We now have a rain date for the event: Sunday, October 12, 2008.

Directions to Sterling Community Center:

From Rt. 28: Take Rt. 28 north past Dulles Airport and Old Ox Road exit take the Sterling Boulevard exit. To Sterling Park Shopping Center. Turn right onto E. Maple Avenue and then left onto Enterprise Street. Follow Enterprise Street to blockade in road. Stop at the information booth to get directions to your space number.

From Rt. 7: Take Rt. 7 west past Reston to Sterling Boulevard. Go left onto Sterling Boulevard past the Sterling Park Shopping Center. Turn left onto E. Maple Avenue and then left onto Enterprise Street. Follow Enterprise Street to blockade in road. Ask for directions at the information booth.

Parking: Because of limited parking you must off load and remove your car completely from the festival area. Parking is available along Commerce Street and at the nearby shopping center. Please do not park at the Graydon Manor, it is reserved and you might be towed.

If you have any questions, please call:

Event Chairperson – Willie West, (703) 430-9480 Business Chairperson Lisa J. Lampert – <u>Gracie8967@gmail.com</u>

STERLINGFEST GOAL

To promote community pride and provide a quality family event for citizens residing in Sterling Park and the surrounding area. An annual event, **Sterlingfest** features entertainment, refreshments, professional booths, volunteer booths, children's games, and handmade crafts.